

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

# **Legislation Text**

File #: 2018-2237, Version: 1

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Chief Executive Office

**SUBJECT:** 

**Commission District(s):** All

Record the Reappointment of Josephine E. Handy-Sewell to the DeKalb County Watershed Customer Service

and Billing Advisory Board

Information Contact: Michael L. Thurmond, Chief Executive Officer

**Phone Number:** 404-371-2881

# **PURPOSE:**

To record the reappointment of Josephine E. Handy-Sewell to the DeKalb County Watershed Customer Service and Billing Advisory Board.

#### **NEED/IMPACT:**

This appointment fills the Chief Executive Office advisory board position.

## **FISCAL IMPACT:**

No fiscal impact

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

To confirm the recording of the reappointment of Josephine E. Handy-Sewell to the DeKalb County Watershed Customer Service and Billing Advisory Board.